
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.2 4.50 446.8 17,372 17,372 8,757 198.4

2 曇り 14.5 1.00 218.2 8,484 25,855 17,515 147.6

3 晴れ 17.3 4.20 428.8 16,672 42,527 26,272 161.9

4 晴れ 18.4 8.50 613.7 23,861 66,388 35,029 189.5

5 晴れ 17.9 2.40 300.4 11,680 78,067 43,787 178.3

6 曇り 14.7 0.60 139.6 5,428 83,495 52,544 158.9

7 晴れ 16.9 6.00 452.4 17,589 101,084 61,301 164.9

8 曇り 18.8 6.60 527.9 20,525 121,609 70,059 173.6

9 曇り 21.8 0.10 159.0 6,182 127,791 78,816 162.1

10 晴れ 16.2 1.20 151.5 5,890 133,681 87,573 152.7

11 晴れ 14.2 1.10 350.6 13,631 147,312 96,331 152.9

12 曇り 13.7 0.20 136.7 5,315 152,627 105,088 145.2

13 曇り 13.8 5.10 449.6 17,480 170,108 113,845 149.4

14 曇り 13.3 4.80 344.1 13,379 183,486 122,603 149.7

15 曇り 11.4 0.00 113.0 4,393 187,880 131,360 143.0

16 曇り 14.5 4.30 405.4 15,762 203,642 140,117 145.3

17 曇り 11.4 0.00 88.2 3,429 207,071 148,875 139.1

18 曇り 12.1 7.70 423.2 16,454 223,525 157,632 141.8

19 曇り 12.6 0.40 132.4 5,148 228,673 166,389 137.4

20 雨 10.6 1.80 149.6 5,816 234,489 175,147 133.9

21 雨 9.4 0.00 39.5 1,536 236,025 183,904 128.3

22 雨 11.4 1.20 106.0 4,121 240,146 192,661 124.6

23 雪 5.9 0.20 117.3 4,561 244,707 201,419 121.5

24 曇り 5.3 0.00 60.2 2,341 247,047 210,176 117.5

25 曇り 9.1 7.20 499.1 19,405 266,452 218,933 121.7

26 曇り 12.2 7.20 404.3 15,719 282,172 227,691 123.9

27 曇り 16.7 8.20 454.4 17,667 299,839 236,448 126.8

28 曇り 13.4 0.10 100.8 3,919 303,758 245,205 123.9

29 曇り 9.3 3.50 293.1 11,396 315,154 253,963 124.1

30 曇り 5.9 0.00 50.1 1,948 317,101 262,720 120.7

℃ h 8155.9

13.2 2.94 271.9

2.14 225.2  月目標値(/日) ¥8,757

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥317,101

実績平均(/日) ¥10,570
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